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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for limited proceeding to ) 
approve first solar base rate adjustment )   Docket No. 20180149 
(SoBRA), by Duke Energy Florida, LLC. )   FILED: March 7, 2019 
___________________________________  ) 
 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 Please take notice that Ian E. Waldick of the Moyle Law Firm, P.A., hereby appears as 

counsel of record on behalf of the Florida Industrial Power Users Group in the above-styled 

matter. All pleadings, notices and papers in this action should be served on the undersigned. 

 

 /s/ Ian E. Waldick   
 Ian E. Waldick 
 Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
 118 North Gadsden Street 
 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 Telephone: (850)681-3828 
 Facsimile: (850)681-8788  
 iwaldick@moylelaw.com 
 
 Attorney for Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of 
Appearance has been furnished by electronic mail this 7th day of March, 2019, to the following: 
 
Keith Hetrick  
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
khetrick@psc.state.fl.us 
 
Dianne M. Triplett 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg FL 33701 
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 
 
James Brew 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington DC 20007 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Matthew R. Bernier 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
 
J.R. Kelly, Esq.  
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Office of Public Counsel  
111 West Madison Street, room 812  
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Ian E. Waldick  
Ian E. Waldick




